Provision for retirement benefits 17.1 15.1 (1.9) 1.3 (1.4) 13.8 (0.4) 25.2 22.5 (2.6)
Loss carry forwards 75.0 80.4 5.4 74.8 (0.1) 5.5 5.5 92.2 86.4 (5.7)
Valuation difference on available-for-sale securities 11.3 - (11.3) - (11.3) - - 11.9 0.0 (11.9)
Valuation allowance (28.7) (32.7) (3.9) (17.8) 4.4 (14.8) (8.4) (49.7) (45.6) 4.1

Deferred tax liabilities (B) 60.6 75.2 14.6 22.1 8.4 53.1 6.1 71.9 98.0 26.0
Employee retirement benefit trust 41.4 41.6 0.1 7.7 (1.0) 33.9 1.2 41.4 42.7 1.3
Valuation difference on available-for-sale securities 3.3 22.0 18.7 7.0 7.0 15.0 11.7 7.6 22.6 14.9

Net deferred tax assets (A) - (B) 217.3 143.1 (74.1) 110.5 (23.9) 32.6 (50.2) 239.2 189.6 (49.6)
Percentage to Tier 1 10.3% 6.9% (3.4%) 15.4% (3.2%) 2.4% (3.6%) --- 8.9% ---

Non-consolidated
 (Two-company total)

Consolidated

Mar. 2011 Mar. 2012 Mar. 2011 Mar.2012Mar.2012 Mar.2012

< Deferred tax assets >

< CMTB >

< STB >

Copyright © 2012 SUMITOMO MITSUI TRUST HOLDINGS, INC. All rights reserved. 47

CMTH (Consolidated) STB (Consolidated) Pro forma JTSB Consolidated SMTH

(Billions of yen) Mar. 2011
Purchase a/c

method
Succession
amount (1) Mar. 2011

Results of
integration

Succession
amount (2) (1)＋(2) Mar. 2011

adjustments (Reference)

Assets 14,231.0 (72.9) 14,158.1 20,926.0  - 20,926.0 35,084.2 1,177.7 (38.4) 36,223.5

Cash and due from banks 502.1  - 502.1 704.6  - 704.6 1,206.7 314.6  - 1,521.4

Monetary claims bought 99.9 0.4 100.3 439.3  - 439.3 539.6  -  - 539.6

Securities 3,710.5 (21.2) 3,689.2 4,616.5  - 4,616.5 8,305.7 561.5 (38.4) 8,828.8

Loans and bills discounted 8,817.5 37.6 8,855.1 11,794.9  - 11,794.9 20,650.1  -  - 20,650.1

Other assets 393.0 (86.3) 306.7 1,452.1  - 1,452.1 1,758.9 15.4  - 1,774.3

Tangible fixed assets 123.5 (18.1) 105.4 127.5  - 127.5 233.0 1.4  - 234.5

Intangible fixed assets 56.9 (33.2) 23.7 164.9  - 164.9 188.7 24.2  - 213.0

Deferred tax assets 143.0 47.8 190.9 100.1  - 100.1 291.1 0.3  - 291.4
(*) Figures for CMTH (Consolidated) indicate amount after considering allow ance for loan losses.

Liabilities 13,386.9 50.7 13,437.6 19,418.9  - 19,418.9 32,856.6 1,120.0  - 33,976.7

Deposits 9,292.0 34.7 9,326.7 12,298.5  - 12,298.5 21,625.2 43.2  - 21,668.5
Negotiable certif icates of deposits 327.0  - 327.0 2,222.1  - 2,222.1 2,549.1  -  - 2,549.1

Borrowed money 678.9 3.8 682.8 1,176.0  - 1,176.0 1,858.8  -  - 1,858.8

Corporate bonds 267.2 5.2 272.4 634.2  - 634.2 906.7  -  - 906.7
Borrow ed money from trust account 801.6  - 801.6 431.7  - 431.7 1,233.3 1,041.2  - 2,274.6

Provision for retirement benefits 2.8 4.6 7.5 8.6  - 8.6 16.2 0.3  - 16.5

Deferred tax liabilities 3.9 2.2 6.2 0.0  - 0.0 6.2  -  - 6.2

Net assets 844.1 (123.6) 720.4 1,507.0  - 1,507.0 2,227.4 57.7 (38.4) 2,246.7

Capital stock 261.6  - 261.6 342.0 (342.0)  - 261.6 51.0 (51.0) 261.6

Capital surplus  - 227.5 227.5 297.0 341.5 638.6 866.1  -  - 866.1

Retained earnings 406.0 (362.5) 43.4 565.9  - 565.9 609.3 6.6 (6.6) 609.3

Treasury stock (0.2) 0.2  - (0.4) 0.4  -  -  -  -  -
Total accumulated other
   comprehensive income

(10.8) 10.8  - (1.8)  - (1.8) (1.8) 0.0 (0.0) (1.8)

Minority interest 187.6 0.2 187.8 304.4  - 304.4 492.2  - 19.2 511.5
JTSB: Japan Trustee Services Bank (non-consolidated), SMTH: Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Holdings (consolidated)

B/S as of effective date of the share exchange (simulation)

Copyright © 2012 SUMITOMO MITSUI TRUST HOLDINGS, INC. All rights reserved. 48

<Supplement (4)>
Performance by

Business Sections

Copyright © 2012 SUMITOMO MITSUI TRUST HOLDINGS, INC. All rights reserved.

11.8 12.5 12.8 12.9

1.3 1.0 0.8 0.6 1.7 1.8 2.1 2.3 1.7 1.5 1.4 1.4
3.7 4.2 4.3 4.5

20.4 21.2 21.6 21.9

0

5

10

15

20

Mar. 2009 Mar. 2010 Mar. 2011 Mar. 2012

(Trillions of
yen)

Time deposits (Fixed rate)